
December 31, 2025


[bookmark: _Hlk213315065]Emergency
 Callouts for January 1, 2025 –Dec 31, 2025
TOTAL CALLS TO DATE: 456

	Incidents by Type
	JAN
	FEB
	MAR
	APR
	MAY
	JUN
	JUL
	AUG
	SEP
	OCT
	NOV
	DEC

	Burn Compliant 
	1
	1
	4
	4
	7
	11
	12
	8
	3
	3
	
	2

	Hydro Fire
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2

	Explosives
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Chimney Fire
	1
	
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Boat Fire
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Vehicle Fire 
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Airplane Fire
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	HazMat
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Brush Fire
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	Structure Fire
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Miscellaneous Fire*
	
	
	1
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	
	
	
	

	Investigation
	
	
	
	1
	
	1
	1
	2
	3
	1
	1
	1

	Alarm(s)
	1
	4
	
	1
	
	3
	4
	1
	3
	1
	1
	3

	Public Assist
	1
	4
	3
	3
	
	
	4
	1
	1
	1
	1
	5

	RCMP Assist
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	

	Gas Spills
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Wires Down
	1
	
	
	1
	2
	1
	1
	3
	1
	
	1
	1

	Motor Vehicle Incident 
	
	2
	1
	3
	1
	2
	2
	2
	3
	2
	
	1

	Rescue
	
	
	
	1
	1
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	

	Medical/First Responder
	16
	21
	18
	15
	22
	35
	30
	18
	16
	31
	30
	18

	Lift Assist
	6
	10
	2
	3
	2
	1
	
	1
	1
	
	
	

	Total Calls:
	27
	44
	32
	33
	37
	56
	56
	40
	32
	39
	34
	33




*Miscellaneous fire are fires of known causes that cannot properly be classified into the eight standard causes of fire. 


